1 PS8730A            05/31/06
Features
•  PI74AUC164245 is designed for low voltage operation:
0.8V to 2.7V
•  IOFF supports partial Power-Down mode operation
•  Drive Capability 16mA @ 2.5V
•  Each supply rail is configurable over supply range
•  ESD Protection exceeds JESD22

Transceiver with 3-State Outputs
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI74AUC164245A A 48-pin, 240-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74AUC164245AE A   Pb-free & Green, 48-pin, 240-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74AUC164245K K 48-pin, 173-mil wide plastic TVSOP
PI74AUC164245KE K Pb-free & Green, 48-pin, 173-mil wide plastic TVSOP
Notes:
•   Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•   E = Pb-free & Green
•   Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel